
From: Simon, Benjamin
To: Bowman, Randal
Subject: Re: B&R NM RMP
Date: Wednesday, July 05, 2017 2:27:54 PM

Thank you.

Ben

On Wed, Jul 5, 2017 at 3:00 PM, Bowman, Randal <randal_bowman@ios.doi.gov> wrote:

Don't know if you need this information or not, but in any case here it is - for Basin and
Range

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Moore, Nikki <nmoore@blm.gov>
Date: Wed, Jul 5, 2017 at 1:25 PM
Subject: Fwd: B&R NM RMP
To: "Bowman, Randal" <randal_bowman@ios.doi.gov>
Cc: Sally Butts <sbutts@blm.gov>, "Wootton, Rachel" <rwootton@blm.gov>

Hi Randy,

FYI (below). We had reached out to Nevada BLM on the status of the B&R RMP to make
sure it was still on track since it was referenced in the draft econ report.  

Nikki Moore
Acting Deputy Assistant Director, National Conservation Lands and Community
Partnerships
Bureau of Land Management, Washington D.C.
202.219.3180 (office)
202.740.0835 (cell)

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Wootton, Rachel <rwootton@blm.gov>
Date: Wed, Jul 5, 2017 at 12:53 PM
Subject: Fwd: B&R NM RMP
To: Nikki Moore <nmoore@blm.gov>, Sally Butts <sbutts@blm.gov>

Hi Nikki and Sally,

I know that we already turned in the economic reports from DOI, but we got confirmation
from the Nevada folks that their plan for Basin and Range is still scheduled to be completed
in FY18 (the second quarter specifically).

Best,

Rachel 
--
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Rachel Wootton
Planning and Environmental Specialist
National Conservation Lands (WO-410)
Bureau of Land Management
20 M Street SE Washington, DC 20003
rwootton@blm.gov
desk - (202) 912-7398
cell - (202) 774-8791

Visit us online!

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Keleher, Barbara <bkeleher@blm.gov>
Date: Wed, Jul 5, 2017 at 12:36 PM
Subject: B&R NM RMP
To: Rachel Wootton <rwootton@blm.gov>

Hi Rachel,

Sorry I missed your call.  The B&R NM RMP is scheduled to be completed by the 2nd Q
FY18 so late 2018 is still our target.

Please contact me if you have any additional questions.

Happy Summer!
Barb

-- 
Benjamin Simon, Ph.D., Chief DOI Economist
Office of Policy Analysis
U.S. Department of the Interior
1849 C St. NW
Washington DC
202 208 4916
benjamin_simon@ios.doi.gov
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